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Good afternoon!
We were back to school this Monday (our Labor Day is the 1st of May, so it was not a
holiday here).
 
We are just finishing a project for installing new child-size toilets for the preschool
students.  The cost of materials was around U.S. $800.  We don't have the labor cost yet, but
the total cost of the project will probably be around U.S. $2000.  We don't really have any
budget for these kinds of improvements, so a 1-time donation towards this would be very
helpful.
 
We are starting this year with a plan for me (Reuben) to be at school 3 days a week, rather
than 5.  Miss Jessemy, who has been appointed as Assistant Principal by the school board,
will also be there 3 days a week.  This will help me for now, as I really can't continue to do 5
days a week any more.
 
We had a significant number of students transfer out of the school because the parents
were no longer able to pay school fees.  This is part of the economic fallout from Covid.  We
currently have 2 students being sponsored, and we have 6 more students who are in need
of sponsorship.  (That is, they are being allowed to continue in the school while we look for
sponsors for them.)  A student can be sponsored for just U.S. $60 per month.  Can you
imagine being able to send a child to a Christian school at a cost of only $60 per month?  If
you would like to sponsor one (or more) of these students (3 boys & 3 girls), your monthly
gift can be sent to the address below, designated for Berean Christian Academy, Grenada. 
A tax-deductible receipt will be issued.
 
United Ministries Fellowship, Inc.
PO Box 6835
Glendale, AZ  85312 
 
Please let us know (by email) what you are doing, so we can designate the student as
sponsored.  We can then send you a picture of the student that you are sponsoring.
 
In Grenada,
Reuben & Susan Mains

Ganson Street Baptist Church <church@gansonstreet.org> Thu, Sep 7, 2023 at 11:25 AM
Bcc: Richard Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Deneen
Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland <denise_darland@ntm.org>, Rosemary Beals
<rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>, Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>, Cathy Arnett
<arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson <chad@gansonstreet.org>, Ginny Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Roger &
Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King <rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Sandy Bromley
<bromsan@comcast.net>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Josiah <josiah.d.miles@gmail.com>, Kevin McClain
<macclan642@gmail.com>, Chris Darland <chris_darland@ntm.org>, Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Rhinard
& Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle
<cjskinkle@aol.com>, John Hyatt <michomine@att.net>, Carolee Skinkle <carolee@gansonstreet.org>, Nancy Zuver
<newzuv@gmail.com>


